Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06 - 03	3 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office			
ONIS No. 0091-0027 (exp. 0/30/2008)				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 1035	06196			
Name of conveying party(ies)     Menachem MELAMED	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: SAP PORTALS ISRAEL L.T.D     Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);  Execution Date(s) 20 May - 2008  V Assignment Merger				
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Ra'anana State:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 43665			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Modocument is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
TO BE FILED WITH A NEW APPLICATION!!  \ \ Z \ \ \ Z \ \ , \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>SOROKER - AGMON Advocates and Patent Attorneys</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 14 Shenkar street, Nolton House	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Herzeliya Pituach	8. Payment Information			
State: ISRAEL Zip: 46725	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3912 Expiration Date 05/2010			
Phone Number: +972-9-950-7000	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: +972-9-950-5500 Email Address: mail@ip-law.co.ii	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	1			
AMIT DAGAN / Signature  Amit DAGAN  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 021269 FRAME: 0591 From: Soroker-Agmon To: 01215712730140 20/07/2008 14:48 #394 P.002/009

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	06-0	4-2008	'S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office
2-2			
To the Director of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark University	06497	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying pa	rty(ies)	2. Name and addre Name: SAP PORTALS Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying  3. Nature of conveyance  Execution Date(s) 20  Assignment	Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16	Ha'tidhar street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Ra'алапа</u>	
			Zip: 43665
Other  4. Application or patent in A. Patent Application No.(			iddress(es) attached? Yes No ed together with a new application.
70 BE FILED WITH A NEW API 05/30/2008 SSANDARA 00000006 1 01 51:8021		lached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to v concerning document sh	whom correspondence could be mailed:	6. Total number of involved: 1	applications and patents
Name: <u>SOROKER - AGMON A</u> Internal Address:	Advocates and Patent Attorneys	Authorized to be	R 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 e charged by credit card e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14 Shenkar s	treet, Naiton House	Enclosed	government interest not affecting title)
City: Herzeliya Pltuach		8. Payment Inform	
State: ISRAEL	Zip: <u>46725</u>		ast 4 Numbers 3912 Expiration Date 05/2010
Phone Number: +972-9-950-		ĺ	nt Number
Fax Number: +972-9-950-550 Email Address: mail@ip-law.		Authorized Us	er Name
9. Signature:	/AMIT DAGAN / Signature		21 May, 2008 Date
Na Na	Amit DAGAN me of Person Signing		umber of pages including cover 7 attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

From:Soroker-Agmon To:01215712730140 20/07/2008 14:49 #394 P.005/009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I MELAMED Menachem, a citizens of Israel, (hereinafter: the "Assignor") is an inventor of a certain invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHECKING INSTALLED AND EXECUTED SYSTEMS (hereinafter: "The Invention") and desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: "Patent Applications"), and (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas SAP Portals Israel Ltd, a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 15 HaTidhar Street, Raanana 43665, ISRAEL (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) The Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications (hereinafter: the "Related Applications"), including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), an International Convention and all other International Conventions.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for The Application; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignor relating to The Application and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for The Application, Patent Application, Patents and for vesting title thereto and all

1

Contract of the second

From:Soroker-Agmon To:01215712730140 20/07/2008 14:49 #394 P.006/009

Related Applications for patents thereon for the Assignee, its successors, assignees and legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Patent Application and Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

## Executed by me on the below indicated beside my signature.

Menachem MELAMED (Citizen of Israel) 28 Rambam street,	Signature:	Date:
Ra'anana 43602 ISRAEL	Melaned	20/5/08
Witness Name:  Tehla Deuckwar  Witness Name: (See we)	Signature of Witness:  Signature of Witness:	Date: 20 ( 5/3) Date:

K:\MISRAD\OD\Clients\4325\4325\_36\_1\21.DOC

RECORDED: 07/20/2008